

LHF/0L/21/A009

Joining Date – 20/08/2021

Internship Offer Letter From Little Hand Foundation

Dear Sheryl Rasundaram,

We are delighted to offer you Human Resource Internship at Little Hand Foundation.

The duration of the internship is **two months** starting from the date of joining. We expect your personal accountability in all the projects, actions, advice, and results that you provide as a representative of LHF. We would also ask for your commitment to deliver outstanding quality and results that exceed team expectations.

In return, we are committed to providing you with every opportunity to learn, grow and stretch to the highest level of your ability and potential. You will receive a certificate on completion of the internship tenure, no stipend will be provided as this is an unpaid internship.

We look forward to the opportunity to work with you in an atmosphere that is successful and mutually challenging and rewarding.

Sincerely,

peepanshu

Little Hand Foundation Founder

Little Hand Foundation (Regd.) Registration No. 450 425/14, G/F BHOLA NATH NAGAR DELHI – 110032 \$491-8595677567 🖾 foundationlittlehand@gmail.com